GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:686
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014

POST OF CIC
Jayadevan Shri C. N.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of Chief Information Commissioner (CIC) is lying vacant since August 2014 affecting the functioning of the Commission very badly; and

(b) if so,the details thereof and the steps being taken to appoint the CIC without further delay?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): Since completion of tenure of Shri Rajiv Mathur as Chief Information Commissioner (CIC) in the Central Information Commission on 22.08.2014, the post is lying vacant. For filling up of post, advertisement has already been issued on 24.10.2014.
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